

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8043/2025

Amit Kumar Soni S/o Shri Om Prakash Soni & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The Registrar General & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Kumar, Adv. with Mr. Ashish Kalera, Adv. & Mr. Keshav Parashar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

23/07/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of
respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Office is directed to issue notice to the respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

List this matter after four weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J