


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8043/2025

Amit Kumar Soni S/o Shri Om Prakash Soni And Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

The Registrar General And Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kabra for
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Jaiman
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Madhav Dadhich

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

25/08/2025

As per office report PF and notices for respondent No.3 has not been filed.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 by ordinary as well as registered post.

Rule is made returnable by four weeks.

In the meanwhile, reply may be filed.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Gaurav/Avinash/57