

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8043/2025

Amit Kumar Soni & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

The Registrar General & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jai Kumar Yadav for  
Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**28/01/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted  
a week's time to file reply.

List the matter thereafter.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Tahir/13