

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8043/2025

1. Amit Kumar Soni S/o Shri Om Prakash Soni, Aged About 51 Years, R/o 2/49, Near Bank Of India, Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
2. Vidya Nand Gupta S/o Shri Mohan Lal Gupta, Aged About 50 Years, R/o Ward No. 25, Purana Bazar Lakheri, Bundi, Rajasthan.

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. The Registrar General, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur.
2. The Registrar (Examination), Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur (Raj.).
3. Tarun Kumawat S/o Shri Shyoji Ram Kumawat, Aged About 45 Years, R/o 54, Jagganathpuri, Kalwar Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A. K. Sharma, Senior Adv. Assisted by Mr. Rachit Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

30/03/2026

In view of the subsequent developments, learned counsel for the petitioners wants to withdraw this writ petition with liberty to file a fresh petition.

The Civil Writ Petition is dismissed accordingly with liberty subject to just objection(s) as to maintainability of the fresh writ petition if need.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J